



2023-04183325

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Jay Prakash, PS Inderpuri

versus

RAMESH @UDAI @ UDDA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

07.03.2023

%

Mr. Utkarsh, learned APP seeks and is granted 10 days to file process fee in terms of the last order.

After filing of the process fee, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 16.08.2023.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 7, 2023/dm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any