



2026:DHC:3646

\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP

versus

RAMESH @ UDAI @ UDDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that Trial Court Record is yet to be received.

Let Trial Court Record be summoned in digital format in terms of order dated 16.01.2024.

List on 24.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 16, 2024/R