



2026:DHC:3646

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**
STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Jay Prakash, PS: Indirpuri.

versus

RAMESH @ UDAI @ UDDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Bhardwaj Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Amitej Kr. Nagar, Mr. Gaurav
Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advs. for
R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **24.10.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 14.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 24, 2024/R