



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**
STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

versus

RAMESH @UDAI @ UDDA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Adv for R1

Mr. AK Nagar, Adv for R2-3

SI Jay Prakash, PS Inderpuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **14.02.2025**

1. Mr. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 states that he doesn't have a copy of the TCR and would apply for the same.
2. Let the needful be done in accordance with High Court Practice Directions.
3. List for hearing on 18.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any