



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State.
SI Jarnail Singh, PS-
Inderpuri.

versus

RAMESH @UDAI @ UDDA
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Bhardwaj,
Adv. for R-1 ((through
VC).
Mr. Amitej Kumar Nagar,
Adv. for R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
18.07.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 13.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 18, 2025

"JK"