



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.

versus

RAMESH @UDAI @ UDDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Amitej Kumar Nagar, Advocate
for R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. It is 04:50pm. No time left to hear this petition.
2. Relist on 17.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/ry