



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 70/2022**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Krishan Varma, PS Inder
Puri Delhi.

versus

RAMESH @UDAI @ UDDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Bhardwaj, Adv. for
respondent no.1 Ramesh.
Mr.Amitej Kumar Nagar, Adv. for
respondent no.2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Parties are free to file written synopsis (not exceeding three pages), if they so desire.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 17, 2026/bj